GREGG TOWNSHIP, CENTRE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Schedule of Fees Resolution No. R-18-09

BE IT RESOLVED by the authority of the Gregg Township Board of Supervisors that the following fee schedule be adopted:

•	Black & White Copies:\$0.2	25/page/per side
•	Color Copies	\$0.35/copy
•	Specialized Documents	Actual Cost
•	CD/DVD	Actual Cost
•	Flash drive	Actual Cost
•	Facsimile	Actual Cost
•	Conversion to paper	\$0.25/page/copy
•	Postage for mailing	Actual Cost
•	Certification of a document	\$5.00/record
•	Research Fee (minimum one hour charge)	\$20/hour
•	Road Dedication Filing Fee & Resolution	\$300
•	Road Encroachment/Driveway Permit	\$55
•	Logging Permit	\$100
•	Conditional Use Hearing	\$150
•	Mobile Home Annual Permit	\$50
	Additional Cost per Mobile Home space used during preceding year.	\$5/space

Zoning Hearing Board

Application for Zoning Hearing Board actions that do or do not involve a challenge to the validity of the zoning map, such as but not limited to requests for variance and special exceptions of the zoning ordinance or zoning map, or appeals from the Zoning Officer and/or Engineer's decisions.

•	For Agricultural use:	\$450.00
•	For Residential use:	
•	For Open-Space use:	\$450.00
•	For Commercial use:	\$800.00
•	For Industrial use	\$800.00
Curati	ive Amendment	\$1000.00

Primary Sewage Enforcement Officer Services

See Attached Fee Schedule

Penns Valley Code Enforcement Agency

See Attached Fee Schedule

The township will require prepayment if the total fees are estimated to exceed \$100. Fees for services not listed on this Resolution may be imposed by the Township as needed and in accordance with applicable law.

Adopted this ninth day of August, 2018

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Douglas P. Bierly
Douglas P. Bierly
Keri Miller
Keri Miller
Charles W. Stover
Charles W. Stover

Attest:

Jennifer Snyder, Secretary/Treasurer

Laron Horner SEO Fee Schedule

2018 Primary Sewage Enforcement Officer Services Gregg Township, Centre County

Staff

Primary Sewage Enforcement Officer:

Laron Horner, (Cert. #03969)

Secretarial Administration

Technicians

Fee Schedule

Applications (SEO collects fees*)

New Systems (site Approved or Denied)	\$500.00
Replace or Major Repair/Alteration to Existing System	\$500.00
Additional Percolation Test (per 6-hole set) under same application	\$300.00
Minor Repairs to Existing System	\$300.00
Septic Tank Replacements, Holding/Retention Tanks/Privies	\$300.00
Renew, Reuse, or Transfer Permit	\$200.00
Interim or Final Inspection(s)	\$120.00
IRSIS (Spray Irrigation) and Drip Irrigation	\$1000.00

Existing System Inspections

Inspections due to housing inspection – unsuitable system (SEO collects fee*)	\$200.00
Small Flow Treatment Facility inspections (Municipality bills fee)	\$200.00
Inspection for any reason other than noted above (SEO collects fee*)	\$200.00

^{*}Denotes monies collected by the Sewage Enforcement Officer and forwarded to the Municipality at the end of the month with the monthly invoices.

Onlot Sewage Management Program Inspections (Municipality bills client)

Complete Site	Inspection with	Open Tank(s), per system	\$ 70.00

<u>Municipal Consultation/Enforcement</u> (Municipality is invoiced for services)

Primary Sewage Enforcement Officer	\$50.00 per hour
Secretarial Administration	\$25.00 per hour
Mileage Rate	IRS allowable rate

Laron Horner SEO Fee Schedule Page 2

$\underline{Subdivision/Land\ Development}\ (Municipality\ is\ invoiced\ for\ services\ and\ bills\ Developer)$

Soil probes and related administration such as probe and percolation reports, and existing system inspections will be billed on a time and materials basis at the following rates:

Laron Horner, Primary Sewage Enforcement Officer Secretarial Administration Technicians Mileage	\$54.00 per hour \$28.00 per hour \$24.00 per hour IRS allowable rate
Percolation test hole preparation including gravel and presoak, per 6-hole test	\$120.00
Providing water for the percolation testing, per 6-hole test	\$100.00
Percolation testing, per 6-hole test, whether site passes or fails Plus mileage at IRS allowable rate	\$240.00
Planning Module/Plot Plan Review (per review) Component 1 Component 2	\$200.00 \$300.00

All billing will be sent to the Municipality on invoices noting the date, type of activity performed, who performed the activity, the time involved (when pertinent) and the cost. Each invoice will contain a note to the Municipality to bill the developer to reimburse the Municipality.

Penns Valley Code Enforcement Agency Serving Gregg, Miles, Penn, Worth Townships and Millheim Borough 225 East Main Street Phone: 814-349-8177

P.O. Box 357

Fax: 814-349-8017

Millheim, Pa 16854 Email: pvcode@verizon.net

Permit and Inspection Invoice	
Name	Permit #
Address	Date
City State Zip	Municipality
Job Description	Sq. ft
☐ <u>New Residences and Additions</u>	
Permit Application (includes 2 inspections)	\$330
Plus- Square Footage X \$.10/Sq. Ft.	plus
Plus- Number of additional Inspections @ \$82.50 ea.	plus-
Plus- Administrative Fee (Includes PA State Education Fee)	plus
☐ Porches, Decks (plans needed for over 200 sq ft or 30" high or attache	ed or part of egress)
Up to 500 sq ft \$35, Over 500 sq ft. \$60	\$
Plus- Square Footage X \$.05/Sq. Ft.	plus-
Plus- Number of Inspections @ \$82.50 ea.	plus-
Plus- Administrative Fee (Includes PA State Education Fee)	\$ 14
☐ <u>Barn, Garage, Shed or Carports</u> (plans and inspections are required for	or anything over 1,000 sq. ft.
Up to 500 sq ft \$35 , Over 500 sq ft. \$60	\$
Plus- Square Footage X \$.05/Sq. Ft.	plus
Plus- Number of Inspections @ \$82.50 ea.	plus-
Plus- Administrative Fee (Includes PA State Education Fee)	\$ 14
□ Swimming Pool or Renovation Inspections	
Plus- Number of Inspections @ \$82.50 ea.	\$
Plus- Administrative Fee (Includes PA State Education Fee)	\$ 14
□ Electrical Inspections - \$75 per visit	\$
□ Commercial Permits	
Permit Application (includes 2 inspections)	\$ 330
Plus- Square Footage X \$.25/Sq. Ft.	plus-
Plus- Number of Inspections @ \$82.50 ea.	plus-
Plus- Administrative Fee (Includes PA State Education Fee)	\$ 64
<u>Payment</u>	Total \$
Received by: Date	Check # Cash- □

Payment is due no later than 30 days from receipt Any bad check will result in a \$25 fee